survivor, FOREVER, all the tract or parcel of land lying and being in the County of McLean and 
State of North Dakota, and described as follows, to-wit: 

A tract ofland located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼SE¼) 
of Section Seven (7) in Township One Hundred Forty Eight (148) North of Range 
Eighty Three (83) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, McLean County, North 
Dakota, described as follows: 
Beginning at a point which is 100.00 feet West and 623.32 feet North of the 
Southeast corner of said Section Seven (7); thence North 279.36 feet;